Meters 20 5%
Regulators 20 5%
Plastic Mains 40 2.5%
Measuring & Regulating Equip. 20 5%
Franchises (1) NA 2.5%
(1) Depreciation rate for franchises has been set equal to the depreciation rate for plastic 25
mains. 26
 27
 28

EB-2018-0234
Exhibit 4
Tab 3
Schedule 2
Aug. 7, 2018

OM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Summary of Depreciation Expense
Test Year

($'s)

Test Year

Fixed Assets
   Land 0
   Buildings 0
   Furniture & Fixtures 0
   Computer Equipment 0
   Computer Software 0
   Machinery & Equipment 0
   Communication Equipment 0
   Dehydration Equipment 14,131
   Meters 829
   Regulators 137
   Plastic Mains 9,106
   Steel Mains 0
   Measuring & Regulating Equip. 9,200
   Plastic Services 0
   Franchises 1,069
Total Depreciation Expense 34,473

EB-2018-0234
Exhibit 4
Tab 3
Schedule 3
Aug. 7, 2018

OM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Detailed Depreciation Expense
Test Year

($'s)
Adjustments

Assets At Net Book Depreciation Accumulated Accumulated Net Book
Cost Acc. Dep. Value Additions Disposals Adjusted Dep'n Expense Depreciation Depreciation Value

Opening Opening Opening' Test Year Test Year Cost Base Rate Test Year Test Year End of Test Year End of Test Year
Fixed Assets (1)
   Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Buildings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Computer Software 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Machinery & Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Dehydration Equipment 70,656 0 70,656 0 0 70,656 20.00% 14,131 0 14,131 56,525
   Meters 16,587 0 16,587 0 0 16,587 5.00% 829 0 829 15,757
   Regulators 2,742 0 2,742 0 0 2,742 5.00% 137 0 137 2,605
   Plastic Mains 364,243 0 364,243 0 0 364,243 2.50% 9,106 0 9,106 355,137
   Steel Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Measuring & Regulating Equip. 184,007 0 184,007 0 0 184,007 5.00% 9,200 0 9,200 174,807
   Plastic Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
   Franchises 42,747 0 42,747 0 0 42,747 2.50% 1,069 0 1,069 41,678
Total Fixed Assets 680,981 0 680,981 0 0 680,981 34,473 0 34,473 646,508
   Less:
   Capitalized Depreciation 0

Total 680,981 0 680,981 0 0 680,981 34,473 0 34,473 646,508

(1) All depreciation rates are applied on a straight line basis.

EB-2018-0234
Exhibit 4

Tab 4
Schedule 1
Page 1 of 1

August 7, 2018

OM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 1
 2

INCOME TAXES 3
 4

OMLP has forecast its corporate income taxes payable to be $477 on a standalone basis.  5
This calculation is shown in Exhibit 4, Tab 4, Schedule 2.  The capital cost allowance 6
(“CCA”) used in the calculation is shown in Exhibit 4, Tab 4, Schedule 3.  The CCA 7
calculation reflects a full year of CCA deduction eligibility for the test year.  In other 8
words, for rate making purposes, OMLP has assumed that the rate year and the fiscal year 9